SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1
- TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE PROJECT:
Smith Branch Flood Control and Drainage Engineering Services — Wllhamson County J uvenlle
Justice Center

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being
dated February 27, 2018 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County,
Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Doucet & Associates,
Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No.1 dated effective
February 27, 2018 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The Services to be Provided by the Firm that were set out in the original Attachment “B”
of the Work Authorization are hereby arnended changed and modified as shown in the
attached revised Attachment “B”.

II. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $114.250.00 to $136 250.00. The revised Work Schedule is attached hereto
as Attachment “D”,

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure to
finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization. Engineer understands and agrees that
County’s payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the
County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in
the exercise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the
Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Engineer that County
shall have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County
fiscal year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by
County’s budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving
written notice of termination to Engineer.



Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGIN@ Doucet & Assorfes, Inc. COUNTY: Williamson County
W e %

d

Slgnature Slgn ure
Duke G. Altman Dan Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name
Principal County Judge
Title Title

3/¢/ 2007 1- 2% s

f)ate Date




Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

This supplemental work request extends the study area limits in the upstream direction along, and
adjacent to, Smith Branch to include the Rabbit Hollow area located between SE Inner Loop and
FM 1460.



Attachment D - Fee Schedule

Description Basis of Payment Estimated Fee
I PER Evaluation
1. Field Surveying Rate Schedule $ 8,000.00
2. Project Meetings Rate Schedule $ 15,000.00
3. Preliminary H&H Modeling Rate Schedule $ 23,000.00
4. Preliminary Alternative Analyses Rate Schedule $ 23,000.00
5. Preliminary Engineering Memo Rate Schedule $ 5,000.00
6. Refined H&H Modeling Rate Schedule $ 15,000.00
7. Refined Alternative Analyses Rate Schedule $ 15,000.00
8. Refined Engineering Report Rate Schedule $ 7,500.00
9. Grant Opportunities Rate Schedule $ 2,000.00
Reimbursables Expenses (at cost-estimate) $  750.00

Total Cost:  $114,250.00

Additional Services:

Description Estimated Fee
Supplemental No. 1 (Engineering) $16,500.00
Supplemental No. 1 (Surveying) $§ 5,500.00

Additional Cost: $22,000.00



